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Organizing Club: " ANOR" Tashkent № License: 005/2023 Date: 13-14.05.2023 

BEST OF BEST 
 

 Place № NAME BREED COLOR GENGER OWNER CLUB/CITY POINTS (rating) 

1 BEST OF BEST 1 16 Cecil MCO d 22 Female Zorya Reshetnikova "ANOR" Ташкент 200 

2 Best of Best Kitten 2 106 Absolu Little Apollo BRI ny12 Male Zayd Xalilov “Sozvezdie” 175 

3 Best of Best Junior 4 72 Silk Road's Zephyr SCL e 01 21 Male Pogorelova Nina SILK ROAD 125 

4 Best of Best Male 3 74 Givenchy Sotas SFL ds 21 02 
63 

Male Sotenskaya Anastasiya  " SOTAS" 150 

5 Best of Best Female 1 16 Cecil MCO d 22 Female Zorya Reshetnikova "ANOR" Ташкент Points in the 
Best higher 

6 Best of Best Neuter 5 86 Unique Sotas SFL e 01 21 Neuter Моисеев 
Владимир 

- 100 

7 Best of Best HHP  80 Лигадэма HPL w 62 Spay Хасан Акбаров "ANOR" Ташкент 100 
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BEST IN SHOW 
 

 Place № NAME BREED COLOR GENGER OWNER CLUB/CITY POINTS (rating) 

KITTEN 
1 Best SH Kitten 1 106 Absolu Little Apollo BRI ny12 Male Zayd Xalilov “Sozvezdie” Points in the 

Best higher 

2 Best Kitten of SLH group 2 17 Dariya MCO 
 

ds 22 Female Zorya Reshetnikova "ANOR" Ташкент 90 

 

Junior 
1 Best 6th Group Junior 1 72 Silk Road's Zephyr SCL e 01 21 Male Pogorelova Nina SILK ROAD Points in the 

Best higher 

2 Best SLH Junior 2 20 Edem Pride-Coon MCO n 22 Male Sadchikova Anna "ANOR" Ташкент 90 

3 Best 6th Group Junior 3 62 Tabassum Hanya SPH f 03 63 Female Ekaterina Shestaeva - 80 

 Best Op. Sex 6th Group 
Junior 

 76 Dayana Mescherskiy Zamok SFL ny 11 Female Belous Lydmila  ,,Созвездие,, РосКош 50 

 

Male 
1 Best 6th Group Male 1 74 Givenchy Sotas SFL ds 21 02 

63 
Male Sotenskaya Anastasiya  " SOTAS" Points in the 

Best higher 

2 Best SH Male 2 37 Eros Platinum Bear BRI a Male Natalya Kolesnikova МФЦ « Фелис » 90 

3 Best SLH Male 3 13 Сoolshade Hovard MCO d Male Zorya Reshetnikova "ANOR" Ташкент 80 

4 Best Male of SO group 4 52 Chester Emerald Look ORI n 22 Male Solonina Olesya ICU CHINAR 70 
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Female 
1 Best SLH Female 1 16 Cecil MCO d 22 Female Zorya Reshetnikova "ANOR" Ташкент Points in the 

Best higher 

2 Best 6th Group Female 2 75 Isadora Sotas SFL n 03 24 Female Sotenskaya 
Anastasiya 

“SOTAS” 90 

3 Best Female of LH group 3 3 Lovelycloud Mayzza EXO a 02 Female Kizlarkhon Adinayeva  -          80 

4 Best PRB/PRC Female 4 91 Michael EXO 
(var) 

fs 03 22 
062 

Female Хасан Акбаров "ANOR" Ташкент 70 

5 Best Female of SO group 5 53 Uma Simons Stars  SIA n Female Solonina Olesya ICU CHINAR          60 

 

Neuter 
1 Best 6th Group Neuter 1 86 Unique Sotas SFL e 01 21 Neuter Моисеев 

Владимир 
- Points in the 

Best higher 

2 Best SLH Neuter 2 22 Drogon MCO ns 22 Neuter Irina Bashmakova - 90 

 

 PET 
1 Best in PET 1 80 Лигадэма HPL w 62 Spay Хасан Акбаров "ANOR" Ташкент Points in the 

Best higher 
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 NOM BIS (10 points) 
 

1 2 Tiger of Coterie BRL cy 11 Male Samograeva Alla Saffi 10 

2 14 Anchous MCO as 22 Neuter Yejova Mariya "ANOR" Ташкент 10 

3 21 Belle Palyang UZ MCO n 22 Male Sadchikova Anna "ANOR" Ташкент 10 

4 25 Afrodita MCO ns Female Чернова Татьяна "ANOR" Ташкент 10 

5 30 Kevin ABY n Male Oksana Korshunova "ANOR" Ташкент 10 

6 33 Irishka BM Cats*UZ BEN n 24 32 Female Omonov Odiljon "ANOR" Ташкент 10 

7 35 Jacob BM Cats*UZ BEN n 24 32 Male Omonov Odiljon "ANOR" Ташкент 10 

8 38 Кьют Флаффи Доминик  BRI с Male Isaeva Natalya  - 10 

9 71 Vasia Shiny Lion MNS jy 25 Female Lydmila Belous - 10 

10 73 Paradise Sotas SFL w 61 Male Sotenskaya Anastasiya  “SOTAS” 10 

11 78 Homa Shuravy URS n 09 Male Makarenko Rano "ANOR" Ташкент 10 

12 79 Smit-Cats Ebik  SFS ns Male Steffani Smitnitskaya ICU CHINAR 10 

13 81 Baks  HPS a Neuter Lydmila Belous  - 10 

14 82 Away HPL n 03 Neuter Timofeyeva Ekaterina - 10 

15 83 Ozzy HPS w 62 Neuter Timofeyeva Ekaterina - 10 

16 89 Coco Chanel Shiny Lion SFS ny 25 Female Tanzilya Khosnullina KLK  ”Moskva” 10 

17 90 Musay EXO 
(var) 

f 22 062 Spay Касимова Ширин - 10 

18 92 Fufunya URS 
(var) 

n 09 061 Female Makarenko Rano "ANOR" Ташкент 10 

19 107 Smit-Cat Heiress  MCO fs  Female Steffani Smitnitskaya ICU CHINAR 10 

 

11.07.2023           

 Signature      Makarenko  R.A.
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CON ring Young ( 16  ) cats - judge: Ермакова О.А. 
FINAL TOP 10  

Best 
50 

2nd   
45 

3rd  
40 

4th  
35 

5th  
30 

6th  
25 

7th  
20 

8th  
15 

9th   
10 

10th  
5 

106 20 72 17 62 76 107 27 71 12 
 

№ NAME BREED COLOR GENGER OWNER CLUB/CITY POINTS (rating) 
106 Absolu Little Apollo BRI ny12 Male Zayd Xalilov “Sozvezdie” 50+16 

20 Edem Pride-Coon MCO n 22 Male Sadchikova Anna "ANOR" Ташкент 45+16 

72 Silk Road's Zephyr SCL e 01 21 Male Pogorelova Nina SILK ROAD 40+16 

17 Dariya MCO ds 22 Female Zorya Reshetnikova "ANOR" Ташкент 35+16 

62 Tabassum Hanya SPH f 03 63 Female Ekaterina Shestaeva - 30+16 

76 Dayana Mescherskiy Zamok SFL ny 11 Female Belous Lydmila  ,,Созвездие,, РосКош 25+16 

107 Smit-Cat Heiress  MCO fs  Female Steffani Smitnitskaya ICU CHINAR 20+16 

27 Green House Diablo MCO n Male Shoira Azimkulova ICU CHINAR 15+16 

71 Vasia Shiny Lion MNS jy 25 Female Lydmila Belous - 10+16 

12 Abroms MCO w 63 Male Чернова Татьяна "ANOR" Ташкент 5+16 

 
BR ring MCO (18) cats - judge: Силаев П.О. 

FINAL TOP 10  
Best 
50 

2nd   
45 

3rd  
40 

4th  
35 

5th  
30 

6th  
25 

7th  
20 

8th  
15 

9th   
10 

10th  
5 

20 17 24 21 27 16 107 22 23 25 
 

№ NAME BREED COLOR GENGER OWNER CLUB/CITY POINTS (rating) 

20 Edem Pride-Coon MCO n 22 Male Sadchikova Anna "ANOR" Ташкент 50+18 

17 Dariya MCO ds 22 Female Zorya Reshetnikova "ANOR" Ташкент 45+18 

24 Diodora Palyang MCO as Female Sadchikova Anna "ANOR" Ташкент 40+18 

21 Belle Palyang UZ MCO n 22 Male Sadchikova Anna "ANOR" Ташкент 35+18 

27 Green House Diablo MCO n Male Shoira Azimkulova ICU CHINAR 30+18 

16 Cecil MCO d 22 Female Zorya Reshetnikova "ANOR" Ташкент 25+18 

107 Smit-Cat Heiress  MCO fs  Female Steffani Smitnitskaya ICU CHINAR 20+18 

22 Drogon MCO ns 22 Neuter Irina Bashmakova - 15+18 

23 Temir House Tequila MCO g 03 Female Akhtem Ablaev "Temir House" Союз Фелинологов 10+18 

25 Afrodita MCO ns Female Чернова Татьяна "ANOR" Ташкент 5+18 
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CON ring Males (13) cats - judge: Силаев П.О. 
FINAL TOP 10  

Best 
50 

2nd   
45 

3rd  
40 

4th  
35 

5th  
30 

6th  
25 

7th  
20 

8th  
15 

9th   
10 

10th  
5 

37 74 30 73 52 79 106 13 78 41 
 

№ NAME BREED COLOR GENGER OWNER CLUB/CITY POINTS (rating) 

37 Eros Platinum Bear BRI a Male Natalya Kolesnikova МФЦ « Фелис » 50+13 

74 Givenchy Sotas SFL ds 21 02 63 Male Sotenskaya Anastasiya  " SOTAS" 45+13 

30 Kevin ABY n Male Oksana Korshunova "ANOR" Ташкент 40+13 

73 Paradise Sotas SFL w 61 Male Sotenskaya Anastasiya  “SOTAS” 35+13 

52 Chester Emerald Look ORI n 22 Male Solonina Olesya ICU CHINAR 30+13 
79 Smit-Cats Ebik  SFS ns Male Steffani Smitnitskaya ICU CHINAR 25+13 
106 Absolu Little Apollo BRI ny12 Male Zayd Xalilov “Sozvezdie” 20+13 

13 Сoolshade Hovard MCO d Male Zorya Reshetnikova "ANOR" Ташкент 15+13 

78 Homa Shuravy URS n 09 Male Makarenko Rano "ANOR" Ташкент 10+13 

41 Solomoon Elisei BEN ns 24 Male Solonina Olesya ICU CHINAR 5+13 

 
CON ring Females (12) cats - judge: Горюнова А.В. 

FINAL TOP 10  
Best 
50 

2nd   
45 

3rd  
40 

4th  
35 

5th  
30 

6th  
25 

7th  
20 

8th  
15 

9th   
10 

10th  
5 

16 75 89 24 21 28 3 77 91 51 
 

№ NAME BREED COLOR GENGER OWNER CLUB/CITY POINTS (rating) 

16 Cecil MCO d 22 Female Zorya Reshetnikova "ANOR" Ташкент 50+12 

75 Isadora Sotas SFL n 03 24 Female Sotenskaya Anastasiya “SOTAS” 45+12 

89 Coco Chanel Shiny Lion SFS ny 25 Female Tanzilya Khosnullina KLK  ”Moskva” 40+12 

24 Diodora Palyang MCO as Female Sadchikova Anna "ANOR" Ташкент 35+12 

21 Belle Palyang UZ MCO n 22 Female Sadchikova Anna "ANOR" Ташкент 30+12 
28 Blueberry Zephyr Palyang UZ MCO as Female Maria Yejova "ANOR" Ташкент 25+12 
3 Lovelycloud Mayzza EXO a 02 Female Kizlarkhon Adinayeva  - 20+12 

77 Eleanor Favourite Pet  SFS a Female Isaeva Natalya  - 15+12 
91 Michael EXO (var) fs 03 22 062 Female Хасан Акбаров "ANOR" Ташкент 10+12 

51 Colombina Ice Dragon’s  ORI n Female Solonina Olesya ICU CHINAR 5+12 
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BR ring BEN – (6) cats - judge: Силаев П.О. 
FINAL TOP 5 

Best 
25 

2nd 
20 

3rd 
15 

4th 
10 

5th 
5 

35 108 33 34 41 

 
№ NAME BREED COLOR GENGER OWNER CLUB/CITY POINTS (rating) 
35 Jacob BM Cats*UZ BEN n 24 32 Male Omonov Odiljon "ANOR" Ташкент 25+6 
108 Daisy Gourmet Favorit BEN a 24  female  Yakubova Feruza  20+6 
33 Irishka BM Cats*UZ BEN n 24 32 Female Omonov Odiljon "ANOR" Ташкент 15+6 
34 Jacky Chan BM Cats*UZ BEN n 24 32 Male Omonov Odiljon "ANOR" Ташкент 10+6 
41 Solomoon Elisei BEN ns 24 Male Solonina Olesya ICU CHINAR 5+6 

 
CON ring HHP – (7) cats - judge: Ермакова О.А 

FINAL TOP 5 
Best 
25 

2nd 
20 

3rd 
15 

4th 
10 

5th 
5 

80 82 85 83 81 

 
№ NAME BREED COLOR GENGER OWNER CLUB/CITY POINTS (rating) 

80 Лигадэма HPL w 62 Spay Хасан Акбаров "ANOR" Ташкент 25+7 

82 Away HPL n 03 Neuter Timofeyeva Ekaterina - 20+7 

85 Dymka HPS a 21 33 Spay Raximova Svetlana - 15+7 

  83 Ozzy HPS w 62 Neuter Timofeyeva Ekaterina - 10+7 

81 Baks  HPS a Neuter Lydmila Belous  - 5+7 

 
 
11.07.2023           
 Signature      Makarenko  R.A. 
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